・High withstand voltage 2.8 V achieved.
・It can be used at 3.0 V (-40℃～+50℃ ) by temperature derating.
・Suitable for electricity storage, battery assistance, short-term backups, etc.
◆SPECIFICATIONS
Items Specifications
Operating Temperature -40℃ to +60℃ (2.8V)/+50℃ (3.0V)
Capacitance Tolerance -0%, +20% (E) (20℃ )
Temperature Characteristics Capacitance Change ≦±30% of the measured value at 20℃

に関する手引書」(Japanese only) by JEITA.
＊3 In the DXF series, the capacity specification are set to the minimum values.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
With or without: bottom plate / sleeve / screw
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Sealing plate shape + terminal material
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D A A A L G M A A A A A A GE
1 2 3 4 8 95 6 7 18131211 17161514
Capacitance code (ex. 300F:301, 910F:911)
10
X F
Low
Resistance 2.8V RoHS2
Compliant
Screw Terminal type
DLCAP
TM  DXF series -40
SUPERCAPACITOR
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1009L Ver.2 20248
To B
e D
isc
on
tin
ue
d
DLCAP
TM  DXF series
◆DIMENSIONS [mm]
Plus hexagon-headed screw : M6×1.0×12
Maximum screw tightening torque : 5.5 Nm
Plastic Plate
6.5±0.1
4
φ
13
±
0.
07
φ
14
M6 x 1.0 - Effective Depth 12
Detailed dimensions of the terminal
Sleeve(PVC)
174±1.5
182.5±1.5
16.5±0.3
26
±
0.
5
φ
14
.4 φ
64
.4